
http://www.gocitybus.com/ Greater Lafayette Public Transportation Corporation
1250 Canal Road 2018 Annual Agency Profile

P.O. Box 588

Lafayette, IN 47902-0588

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Lafayette, IN 11,912,461 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50051 Fares and Directly Generated $3,821,278 33.4%

64 Square Miles 4,740,475 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $903,072 7.9%

147,725 Population 17,334 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $4,239,824 37.1%

223 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 4,193 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $2,460,000 21.5%

Other UZAs Served 2,055 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Indiana Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $11,424,174 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
74 Square Miles 1,909,223 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

134,333 Population 150,467 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $897,525 20.2%

61 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

75 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $3,546,357 79.8%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $4,443,882 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $9,057,644 79.8%

Demand Response 5                              -                               $63,066 $0 $0 $0 $63,066 Materials and Supplies $1,274,245 11.2%

Bus 56                            -                               $3,803,654 $266,694 $156,590 $153,878 $4,380,816 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 61                            -                               $3,866,720 $266,694 $156,590 $153,878 $4,443,882 Other Operating Expenses $1,023,664 9.0%

Total Operating Expenses $11,355,553 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $68,621

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 33.4% Local Funds: 7.9% State Funds: 37.1% Federal Assistance: 21.5% Local Funds: 20.2% Federal Assistance: 79.8% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $692,577 $110,985 $63,066 154,969 27,195 104,923 8,635 0.0 6 5 16.7% 3.5

Bus $10,662,976 $3,239,860 $4,380,816 11,757,492 4,713,280 1,804,300 141,832 0.0 69 56 18.8% 7.2

Total $11,355,553 $3,350,845 $4,443,882 11,912,461 4,740,475 1,909,223 150,467 0.0 75 61 18.7%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.60 $80.21 Demand Response $4.47 $25.47 0.3 3.1

Bus $5.91 $75.18 Bus $0.91 $2.26 2.6 33.2

Total $5.95 $75.47 Total $0.95 $2.40 2.5 31.5

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $6.41 $5.98 # $6.22 # $6.27 # $6.25 # $5.91 Demand Response 2006: 6.41 2007: 5.98 2008: 6.35 2009: 6.22 2010: 5.66 2011: 6.27 2012: 6.32 2013: 6.25 2014: 6.17 2015: 5.91

OE/PMT $1.02 $0.94 # $0.92 # $0.83 # $0.96 # $0.91 2006: 1.02 2007: .94 2008: .9 2009: .92 2010: .85 2011: .83 2012: .88 2013: .96 2014: .96 2015: .91

UPT/VRM 3.13 3.15 # 3.09 # 3.15 # 2.74 # 2.61 2006: 3.13 2007: 3.15 2008: 3.22 2009: 3.09 2010: 3.06 2011: 3.15 2012: 2.99 2013: 2.74 2014: 2.58 2015: 2.61

OE/VRM $5.41 $4.94 # $5.66 # $6.09 # $6.95 # $6.60 2006: 5.41 2007: 4.94 2008: 5.4 2009: 5.66 2010: 5.59 2011: 6.09 2012: 6.1 2013: 6.95 2014: 6.63 2015: 6.6

OE/PMT $4.15 $3.90 # $4.18 # $3.97 # $4.82 # $4.47 2006: 4.15 2007: 3.9 2008: 4.09 2009: 4.18 2010: 4.06 2011: 3.97 2012: 3.98 2013: 4.82 2014: 4.65 2015: 4.47

UPT/VRM 0.25 0.24 # 0.25 # 0.26 # 0.27 # 0.26 2006: .25 2007: .24 2008: .25 2009: .25 2010: .26 2011: .26 2012: .26 2013: .27 2014: .26 2015: .26

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

33.4%

7.9%

37.1%

21.5%

20.2%
79.8%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.gocitybus.com/

