http://www.gocitybus.com/ 1250 Canal Road P.O. Box 588 Lafayette, IN 47902-0588

Greater Lafayette Public Transportation Corporation 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatior	า	
			Service Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Fur	nding Sourc
			Annual Passenger M			NTDID: :		Fares and I	Directly Generated	\$3,821,278	33.4%		
64 Square M			Annual Unlinked Tri			Reporter Type:	Full Reporter		Local Funds	\$903,072	7.9%		
147,725 Populatio	n	17,334 A	Average Weekday L	Inlinked Trips					State Funds	\$4,239,824	37.1%	21	1.5%
223 Pop. Ranl	k out of 498 UZAs	4,193 A	Average Saturday U	nlinked Trips				F	ederal Assistance	\$2,460,000	21.5%		
Other UZAs Served		2,055 A	Average Sunday Un	linked Trips									
0 Indiana Non-UZA								Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$11,424,174	100.0%	37.1%	
									5			37.176	33.4%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capital	Funds Expended			
74 Square Miles			Annual Vehicle Rev	enue Miles (VRM)				Fares and I	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%		
134,333 Populatio			Annual Vehicle Rev						Local Funds	\$897,525	20.2%	7.9%	
io ijooo i opulatori				n Maximum Service (VOMS)				State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
				or Maximum Service				-	ederal Assistance	\$3,546,357	79.8%		
		15	renicles Available i		(VANIO)				ederal Assistance	ψ0,040,007	13.078	Capital Fundir	
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$4,443,882	100.0%	oupital l'unai	ig oouroes
	Vehicles O	perated											
Modal Overview	in Maximun	n Service		Use	s of Capital Fun	Capital Funds			Summary of Operatin				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$9,057,644	79.8%		
Demand Response	5		\$63,066	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$63,066	Mate	rials and Supplies	\$1,274,245	11.2%	79.8%	20.2%
Bus	56	-	\$3,803,654	\$266,694	\$156,590	\$153,878	\$4,380,816	Purchas	ed Transportation	\$0	0.0%	79.0%	
Total	61		\$3,866,720	\$266,694	\$156,590	\$153,878	\$4,443,882	Other Op	perating Expenses	\$1,023,664	9.0%		
								To	al Operating Expenses	\$11.355.553	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE 0	ash Expenditures	\$68,621			
									ed Transportation	* / -			
									ported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristic								Fixed Guidewa					
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Ag	
Demand Response	\$692,577	\$110,985	\$63,066	154,969	27,195	104,923	8,635		.0 6	5		16.7%	3.5
Bus	\$10,662,976	\$3,239,860	\$4,380,816	11,757,492	4,713,280	1,804,300	141,832		.0 69	56		18.8%	7.2
Total	\$11,355,553	\$3,350,845	\$4,443,882	11,912,461	4,740,475	1,909,223	150,467	0	.0 75	61		18.7%	
Performance Measures	Oner	Se rating Expenses per	rvice Efficiency	ating Expenses per			Operating Exp	anses per C	Service Effe perating Expenses per	ctiveness Unlinked	Trins ner	Unlinke	ed Trips per
Mode		ehicle Revenue Mile		hicle Revenue Hour		Node			nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
Demand Response		\$6.60		\$80.21	י ר	Demand Response		\$4.47	\$25.47		0.3		3.1
Bus		\$5.91		\$75.18		Bus		\$0.91	\$2.26		2.6		33.2
Total		\$5.95		\$75.47		Fotal		\$0.95	\$2.40		2.5		31.5
Operating Expense per	Vehicle Revenue	Operating Expense pe	er Passenger Mile	Unlinked Passe	nger Trip per Vehicle	On	erating Expense per Vel	nicle Revenue	Operating Expense per	Passenger Mile:	Linlinked Pas	senger Trip per Vel	hicle
Mile: Bu		Bus			ue Mile: Bus	00	Mile: Demand Res	oonse	Demand Res	ponse		e: Demand Respor	
.00	\$1.50			4.00		\$8.00		\$6.00		0.30			
5.00	\$1.00			3.00		\$6.00		\$4.00		0.20		-	
4.00	\$0.50			2.00		\$4.00	•	\$2.00		0.40			
2.00	\$0.50			1.00		\$2.00		\$2.00		0.10			
				0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	L	0.00			
0.00	\$0.00												
	15 16 17 18 \$0.00	09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	09 10 11 12	13 14 15 16 1	7 18 09 1	0 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18	09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	09 10 11 1	2 13 14 15 1	16 17 18